cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of
India Plus accrued interest & Charges as applicable as on 06.11.2025 with interest, cost and incidental charges thereon.

OA/441/2019 an amount of Rs 20,01,707.00 (Rupees Twenty Lakhs One Thousand
Seven Hundred Seven Only) along with pendentellite and future interest @ 9%
Simple Interest Yearly w.e.f. 21/05/2019 till realization and costs of Rs 38850
(Rupees Thirty Eight Thousands Eight Hundred Fifty Only) has become due against
you (Jointly and severally).
2. You are hereby directed to pay the above sum within 15 days of the receipts of the

[...]

22 SHANTI NAGAR, NAGPUR, TAHSILAND
DISTRICT NAGPUR WITHIN THE LIMITS OF N.M.C.
AND N. I. T. HAVING ITS SHEET NO. 385/65 AND CITY
SURVEY NO. 185.WHICH IS BOUNDED BY. ON THE
EAST- PLOT NO.195, ON THE WEST- PLOT NO.193,
ON THE NORTH- PLOT NO.217, ON THE SOUTH-

1) 06-02-2026
2) Rs.15,54,499.34/-
(Rupees Fifteen Lakh Fifty
Four Thousand Four
Hundred Ninety Nine and
Thirty Four Paisa Only) as
on 06th February 2026
3) NPA Date - 02-02-2026.

DRHLNAG00411796 ROAD.(The Secured Assets)
Loan Amount Sanctioned:
Rs.30,00,000/-

2 |1.MR. VIKAR AHMED KHAN NISAR AHMED} ALL PIECE AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY BEARING | 1) 17-02-2026